## VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH

Agenda Item Summary

## **AGENDA ITEM:**

Approval and authorization for the Village Manager to enter into the First Addendum to Agreement for Security System Installation Services to add additional services in the amount of \$5,101.12.

#### ISSUE:

The Village and Vendor entered into an Agreement for Security System Installation Services ("Agreement") on October 24, 2020. The parties request modification of the Agreement to provide additional services that are required to fully complete the work under the Agreement.

The additional services to be provided by Vendor are in the amount of Five Thousand One Hundred One Dollars and Twelve Cents (\$5,101.12). This First Addendum includes a not exceed One Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Eighty-Two Cents (\$153,916.82).

#### RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends a motion to approve.

Initiator	Village Manager Approval	Agenda Date	Village Council Action
Marina Quintero Information Systems Director		September 19, 2024	

# FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT FOR SECURITY SYSTEM INSTALLATION SERVICES

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM TO SECURITY SYSTEM INSTALLATION SERVICES AGREEMENT ("First Addendum") is hereby entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2024, effective immediately, by and between the Village of Royal Palm Beach, a municipal corporation, ("Village") having its principal office located at 1050 Royal Palm Beach Boulevard, Royal Palm Beach, Florida, 33411; and ER Tech Systems Group Inc. d/b/a Broadcast Systems, a Florida corporation registered in the state of Florida having its principal address at 2450 NW 36<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1A, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33073 ("Vendor").

WHEREAS, the Village and Vendor entered into an Agreement for Security System Installation Services ("Agreement") on October 24, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties request modification of the Agreement to provide additional services that are required to fully complete the work under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, and in consideration of mutual terms, conditions, promises, covenants and payments hereinafter set forth, the Village and Vendor agree as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby replaced in its entirety and hereinafter shall read as follows:

2. The unit rates for this Agreement are as specifically set forth herein and according to the Piggy-back Agreement as applied to the Village, including all documentation required thereunder, set forth as Attachment "A" and incorporated herein, unless specifically modified hereinbelow. Both parties hereby agree and acknowledge that this four (4) page Agreement, together with attached Piggy-back Agreement documents and all bonds or insurance documents referencing the "Village of Royal Palm Beach" made applicable pursuant to this Agreement or the Piggy-back Agreement requirements, shall constitute the entire Agreement.

The additional services to be provided by Vendor are as set forth in Vendor's Estimate dated August 26, 2024 in the amount of Five Thousand One Hundred One Dollars and Twelve Cents (\$5,101.12), which Estimate is hereby fully incorporated by reference into this Agreement and attached hereto as Attachment "A". Including the additional scope of

services, the total scope of work to be provided by Vendor shall not exceed One Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen Dollars and Eighty-Two Cents (\$153,916.82).

The Village and Vendor hereby reaffirm their rights and obligations under the Agreement as modified by this First Addendum. In the event of a conflict or ambiguity between the Agreement and this First Addendum, the terms and provisions of this First Addendum shall control. This First Addendum shall be attached to the Agreement and shall become a part thereof. All other sections of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement and there shall be no changes to the Agreement with the exception of those items specifically set forth in this First Addendum.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this First Addendum on the date set forth above.

WITNESSES:	ER TECH SYSTEMS GROUP, INC. D/B/A BROADCAST SYSTEMS
By:	By:
Print Name:	Print Name: Lana Labura
	Title: Chief Operating Officer
	Date:
WITNESSES:	VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH
By:	By:
Print Name:	
	Title:
	Date:



## **ER Tech Systems Group Inc.**

2450 NW 36th Street Ste 1A Pompano Beach, FL 33073 US +15615784964 admin@broadcastsystemsinc.com www.broadcastsystemsinc.com

DATE

# **Estimate**

ADDRESS

Village of Royal Palm Beach 1050 Blvd Royal Palm Beach, Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 SHIP TO

Village of Royal Palm Beach Commons Park 11600 Poinciana Blvd Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411 ESTIMATE 7473

08/26/2024

\$5,101.12

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION		QTY	RATE	AMOUNT		
	GSA Contract Number GS-07F-1730	GA					
Master Tech (GSA)	Master Technician (GSA)		32	121.91	3,901.12		
	Off Market Material						
Job Materials	Miscellaneous Job Materials (conduit, inground box)		1	1,200.00	1,200.00T		
Labor will consist of connecting the communications path from the main building to the box connecting the main lawn.  We will also connect the incomplete conduit path adjacent to the dog park to connect the cameras in that area.							
All estimates are inclusive of materials and completion of labor known at the time of site inspection. If extra materials and hours are required after work has begun, Broadcast Systems will inform the customer as soon as this knowledge is obtained. Once approved, a 50% deposit is required for work to begin. We do accept credit cards for payment. However, there will be a charge of 3.5% of the		SUBTOTAL			5,101.12		
		TAX			0.00		
					4= 444		

TOTAL

Accepted By

total purchase.

Permitting, design, and engineering fees will be billed at cost plus. 2%

Accepted Date